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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to ensure reservation in employment for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and
Other Backward Classes (OBCs) in Ordnance Factory Board (OFB); and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The provisions for giving reservation in employment to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other
Backward Classes employees in Ordnance Factory Board are applied to all posts Gazetted / Non-Gazetted / Non-Industrial
Employees / Industrial Employees, as per instructions / rules of Department of Personnel and Training. 
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